Gain on sale of assets……………………………………………………………-   -   -   -   -   (3,000)   (1,814)   (0.01)

Debt extinguishment costs……………………………………………………………-   -   -   -   -   27,358   16,538   0.11

Total adjustments……………………………………………………………(1,168)   (1,168)   (722)   (0.00)   7,353   31,711   20,013   0.13

Adjusted results……………………………………………………………195,759$   179,601$   123,935$   0.81$   685,626$   618,330$   413,080$   2.76$

20

Non-GAAP Results and Regulation G

� Pro forma or Organic revenue, is defined as revenue adjusted for (i) the impact of acquisitions to include the
revenue recorded by these businesses as if the acquisitions had occurred at the beginning of fiscal 2007, and
(ii) the impact of the classification of sales of supplier service contracts on an agency (net) basis, which was
effective beginning in the third quarter of fiscal 2007, as if the net revenue accounting was applied to periods
prior to the change.   Prior period revenue adjusted for these impacts is presented below:

Revenue Acquisition Gross to Pro forma
as Reported Revenue Net Impact Revenue

(in thousands)

Q1 Fiscal 2008……………………………………………………………4,098,718$   250,095$   -$   4,348,813$

Q2 Fiscal 2008……………………………………………………………4,753,145   120,156   -   4,873,301

Q3 Fiscal 2008……………………………………………………………4,421,645   23,982   -   4,445,627

Q4 Fiscal 2008……………………………………………………………4,679,199   -   -   4,679,199

Fiscal year 2008……………………………………………………………17,952,707$   394,233$   -$   18,346,940$

Q1 Fiscal 2007……………………………………………………………3,648,400$   699,782$   (95,810)$   4,252,372$

Q2 Fiscal 2007……………………………………………………………3,891,180   821,827   (118,607)   4,594,400

Q3 Fiscal 2007……………………………………………………………3,904,262   252,319   -   4,156,581

Q4 Fiscal 2007……………………………………………………………4,237,245   252,080   -   4,489,325

Fiscal year 2007……………………………………………………………15,681,087$   2,026,008$   (214,417)$   17,492,678$

21

Non-GAAP Results and Regulation G
References to restructuring and other charges, debt extinguishment costs and other items and/or the exclusion thereof refer to the
following charges taken in the quarters indicated (with reference to the appropriate SEC filing in which further disclosure of these
charges first appeared).  All other quarters had no such charges recorded:
� Q4 FY08 – (1) Restructuring, integration and other charges, amounted to $28.1 million pre-tax, $23.9 million after tax and $0.16

per share on a diluted basis; (2) gain on sale of an investment amounted to $42.4 million pre-tax, $25.9 million after tax and $0.17